
 

Till We Meet Again 
October 26, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Thank You Card 
Dear Blessed Trinity @ Rosemont  
and Pastor Jack - 
I wanted to thank you for all you did to 
help the DeAngelis family after Tony Jr's 
passing. Your kindness was so appreciated. 
It helped us through a very difficult time. 
Sincerely, Susan DeAngelis 

 
Men’s Breakfast 

This Tuesday at 8am at The Palace 
Restaurant. RSVP to Cliff Bengston 
610-865-6670, cabswede@aol.com. 

 
Bingo 

Our next bingo will be on Saturday, 
November 1st in the lower level hall. Doors 
open at noon. Bingo starts at 1pm. $25 per 
person in advance, $30 at the door. See 
Kathy Remaly to sign up (610-442-0438). 
Come join us for food, fellowship, and lots of 
fun. If you have an item to donate to our 
Tricky Tray, please contact Paula Dancho-
Kolman 610-570-7012. 
 

Altar Guild 
We’d like to thank all those who serve on 
Altar Guild and would welcome anyone who 
would like to serve. We especially need one 
more person so that all the teams have three 
people on them. Contact Mickey Curry for 
more information 484-788-9355, 
mmatuczinski@yahoo.com. 
 

 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 
 
 

October 26, 2025 
Acolyte – Joe Bleier 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender 
Assisting Minister – Nancy Kostas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Tracy Schellhaas, 
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey, 
Diane Case 
Communion Assistants – Joan Erb 
Helga Rimonneau  
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger 
Greeters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Kevin Remaly 
Ushers – George Baltz, Mike Horwath 

November 2, 2025 
Acolyte – Jimmy Bleier 
Altar Guild – Cheryl Achey, Mickey Curry, 
Gayle Nemeth 
Assisting Minister – Nancy Kostas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Kathy Remaly,  
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,  
Carol Lopez 
Communion Assistants – Kenda Riley, 
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn,  
Dagny Danga-Storm 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Cindy Kemp, Gayle Nemeth 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Helga Rimonneau 
Ushers – Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed Little 
 

10/19/2025 Attendance 104 
   Offering $2,559 



This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, October 26th: Reformation Sunday 

  9:30am Worship  
  11:00am God’s Work Our Hands Committee Meeting (Community Service Room) 

Monday, October 27th:  
7:00pm Dart Team Home (Lower Level Hall) 
Tuesday, October 28th: 
8:00am Men’s Breakfast (The Palace Restaurant) 
7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower Level Hall) 
Wednesday, October 29th: 
9:00am Christian Service Women 
Saturday, November 1st: 
9:00am Property Committee Meeting (Laros Hall) 
12:00pm Bingo (Lower Level Hall) 
Sunday, November 2nd: Christ the King; Daylight Saving Time Ends 

  9:30am Worship  
   
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


